
2022‐23 OWWMP Certified Assessors

Contact List

(as of 11/28/22)

First Name Last Name User Email ID City State Phone

Laura Baker baker_l@4j.lane.edu Springfield OR 541‐852‐7238

Weston Baker wes.baker@windingwaters.org Enterprise OR 541‐426‐4502

Craig Bensen cbensen99@gmail.com Umatilla OR 541‐571‐1492

John Best john.best@sweethome.k12.or.us Sweet Home OR 541‐760‐0602

Scott Bisenius sbisenius@lagrandecpa.com LaGrande OR 541‐663‐6280

Rebecca Blake rebecca_hanny@beaverton.k12.or.us Beaverton OR 541‐829‐8782

Angella Bond bondangella@gmail.com Beaverton OR 503‐888‐7874

Matt Bowman MBowman@woodburnSD.org Woodburn OR 985‐705‐8239

Amy Briggs briggsa@nclack.k12.or.us Beaverton OR 503‐312‐6936

Robin Canaday Runnergirlr@yahoo.com Heppner OR 541‐980‐1325

Jorge Chaires chairesj@wlwv.k12.or.us Hillsboro OR 541‐806‐2709

Tracy Cleaver tcleaver@nyssasd.org Nyssa OR 541‐212‐6146

Katie Colasurdo colasurk@wlwv.k12.or.us Portland OR 541‐285‐5021

Kathryn Cole kcole@grantspass.k12.or.us Grants Pass OR 541‐761‐7902

Jeff Corliss jscorliss@gmail.com Warrenton OR 503‐440‐1125

Kaleigh Cramer kaCramer@DoBend.com Redmond OR 805‐218‐4283

Jeffrey Crapper jeffcrapper14@gmail.com Dayton OR 503‐550‐0920

Kari Cunningham kari_cunningham@beaverton.k12.or.us Hillsboro OR 503‐704‐0132

Brooke Deaton brooke.deaton@sutherlin.k12.or.us Sutherlin OR 541‐680‐3153

Kim Deaver deaverk@loswego.k12.or.us Tigard OR 503‐534‐2407

Noah DeLisle noahdelisle@gmail.com Portland OR 360‐524‐2986

Jacob Digmann jacob.digmann@providence.org Medford OR 605‐939‐1740

Allison Doyle allie@sportscarept.net Beaverton OR 530‐448‐4679

Trisha Ebbs ebbs_trisha@salkeiz.k12.or.us Keizer OR 503‐999‐4792

Lisa Edwards ledwards@siskiyouhealthcenter.com Grants Pass OR 541‐910‐0972

Bonnie Erickson bonnie.day@gmail.com Sandy OR 503‐267‐3003

Samantha Erskine samantha.drewes13@gmail.com Cental point OR 218‐368‐9160

Rebecca Feuerherd feuerherdr@nclack.k12.or.us Gladstone OR 608‐338‐6211

Tina Garcia tina_garcia@Beaverton.k12.or.us Portland OR 925‐768‐4694

Jonathan Ghazal ghazal_jonathan@salkeiz.k12.or.us Salem OR 503‐566‐6345

Tevin Gianella tevingianella@gmail.com Cloverdale OR 503‐951‐1655

Christina Gray christina_gray@beaverton.k12.or.us Beaverton OR 503‐504‐5686

Debbi Green dgreen@pendletonsd.org Pendleton OR 541‐969‐8310

Keli Hall hall.keli@lakeview.k12.or.us Lakeview OR 541‐647‐4914

Cameron Hamilton hamiltonca@nclack.k12.or.us Damascus OR 360‐402‐3448

Kristee Hampton hamptonk@newberg.k12.or.us Newberg OR 503‐314‐7016

Marlee Hansen brownlie@4j.lane.edu Eugene OR 541‐603‐8114

Robyn Hasegawa robyn.hasegawa@providence.org Corvallis OR 206‐948‐9006

George Hollmann ghollmann@ttsd.k12.or.us Tualatin OR 503‐431‐5665

Tasji Huffman thuffman@centerfoundation.org Redmond OR 541‐410‐6927

Steve Hummer Hum85@hotmail.com Lebanon OR 541‐401‐4456

Jared Hutchins jared.hutchins@slane.k12.or.us Cottage Grove OR 541‐942‐3391

Erika Irwin Irwine@nclack.k12.or.us Canby OR 808‐230‐0938

Gordon Jarman mtman6672@yahoo.com Vernonia OR 503‐369‐2126

Chrissy Jarvis CRINNAJ@GMAIL.COM Yamhill OR 503‐853‐4588

Bo Johnson johnson_bo@salkeiz.k12.or.us Keizer OR 541‐272‐7427
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Denise Johnson denise.johnson@centrallinn.k12.or.us Halsey OR 541‐979‐8478

Tony Jones owamember@gmail.com Coquille OR 541‐290‐4082

Shelly Jones ms.shellyjones@gmail.com Sherwood OR 503‐201‐7861

Blake Kious bkious@centerfoundation.org Bend OR 503‐265‐9052

Tim Larson tim.larson@dsd2.org Dallas OR 503‐831‐1976

Sarah Lawhorn sarah21ann@gmail.com Beaverton OR 503‐360‐8421

Vic Lease viclease@gmail.com Klamath Falls OR 541‐880‐6208

Dominique Lee leed@loswego.k12.or.us Sherwood OR 425‐346‐1732

Tom Lovell Tandmlovell@yahoo.com Turner  OR 503‐932‐1511

Kimo Mahi mahi_kimo@salkeiz.k12.or.us Salem OR 503‐560‐1502

Stephanie Matthews stephanie_matthews@mac.com Gresham OR 503‐784‐6079

Ryan McIrvin rmcirvin@msd.k12.or.us McMinnville OR 503‐565‐4204

Ashlee McKay ashmckay11@yahoo.com Aloha OR 503‐544‐7801

Amy Meithof amyslepire@gmail.com Canby OR 503‐704‐5634

Austin Michalski austin.michalski@outlook.com Bend OR 541‐306‐1994

Jamie Mitz jamie.mitz@oandfs.com Portland  OR 208‐830‐2458

Frances Munkenbeck fcmwfb@msn.com Eugene OR 541‐520‐8540

Solomon Norris snorris3@gmail.com Wilsonville OR 5037504112

Bryan Painter bryan.painter@corvallis.k12.or.us Corvallis  OR 541‐757‐4455

Jill Pallin jill.pallin@yahoo.com Dexter OR 541‐852‐9128

Darci Proctor proctor@wvi.com Sublimity OR 503‐930‐0499

Tyler Rauschert trauschert@junctioncity.k12.or.us Junction City OR 541‐914‐7334

Deena Reed deena.reed@unionsd5.org Union OR 541‐786‐5479

James Rise jrise@cascade.k12.or.us Silverton  OR 541‐953‐1103

Tree Rocha treeacruz@gmail.com The Dalles OR 541‐9934‐690

Sylvia Ross sdowdy@bluemountainhospital.org John Day OR 541‐788‐5498

Erin Russell emrussellatc@hotmail.com Hillsboro OR 503‐880‐2115

Helena Russell helenaprussell@gmail.com Medford OR 401‐338‐6948

Megan Sarles msarles@ttsd.k12.or.us Tigard OR 503‐269‐2941

Stuart Schmidt sschmidt@centerfoundation.org Bend OR 541‐306‐7014

Maria Scholten mscholtenrn@gmail.com Willamina OR 971‐241‐7437

Daniel Seaholm danielseaholm@gmail.com Tillamook OR 503‐812‐4737

Brian Senz beez3311@gmail.com Banks OR 503‐522‐8630

Dave Sherden dsherden@pps.net Portland OR 503‐200‐0268

Jackson Spencer spencer_jackson@salkeiz.k12.or.us Salem OR 208‐310‐3255

Jamie Strickland jamies2474@aol.com Hillsboro OR 503‐307‐2406

Jeremy Strickland kaoskombatgear@gmail.com Beaverton OR 503‐440‐2773

Noah Talmadge ntalmad1@gmail.com Harrisburg OR 541‐844‐5134

John Taylor john.taylor@ohswarriors.net Oakridge OR 503‐516‐9412

Gavin Thiele gthiele@centerfoundation.org Redmond OR 260‐415‐1761

Rhonda Thompson rthompson@rsd7.net Gresham OR 319‐290‐7360

Sam Vasquez samvasquez@hotmail.com Hillsboro OR 503‐970‐0121

Alexandra Walker alexandracwalker@yahoo.com Bend OR 626‐315‐7086

Amy West west_amy@salkeiz.k12.or.us Salem OR 503‐399‐3261

Jessica West westj@kcsd.k12.or.us Klamath Falls OR 541‐883‐5040

Tracy Whittles tracywhittles@gmail.com Cloverdale OR 503‐812‐6616
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Cari Wood cari.wood@redmondschools.org Redmond OR 541‐280‐3082

Megan Wullbrandt megtmccarthy@yahoo.com Clackamas OR 503‐866‐3039


